

Dehumidifier Rod Item No. 95903

Features:

The Hornady Security® Dehumidifier Rod is designed to slightly increase the temperature inside your safe higher than the ambient temperature in the room. This moves the condensation point to the outside of the safe/enclosure, protecting the contents from excess humidity and preventing rust.

The included 110V plug is designed to easily remove from the power cord to ease installation. (See instructions on back for more information.)

Operation:

- The Dehumidifier Rod can be used in horizontal or vertical positions. However, the optimal location is horizontal along the back of the safe/enclosure.
- The included mounting feet are designed to hold the Dehumidifier Rod a safe distance from the mounting surface. The mounting feet can be used to secure the Dehumidifier Rod to a horizontal or vertical mounting surface.
- Periodically check to see if the dehumidifier is warm, but not excessively hot.

Proper Care:

- 1. Always use the included feet to protect the mounting surface.
- 2. Keep product clean and dry. Do not submerge in water.
- Do not place anything on or around the dehumidifier when plugged in. Proper air flow is needed around the dehumidifier for safety and to dissipate heat and moisture.
- 4. Do not use around flammable materials.
- 5. For indoor use only. Keep away from water.

Plug Removal & Replacement Instructions:

- Remove the back of the plug by sliding the cover toward the cord.
- The cord should easily remove from the plug. The cord can now be routed inside the safe.

Do not touch rod after plugging it in. For indoor use only.



Warning:

Verify the cord cannot be damaged by sharp metal edges or pinch points along the length of the cord.

 Once the cord is safely routed, the cord can be placed into the back of the plug before sliding the back cover of the plug into place.



Specifications:

1. Effective Volume: 100 cubic feet

2. Power: 120V 60hz 8W

3. Length: 12"

Hornady Security® electronic components are covered by a one-year warranty from the date of purchase. See Hornady.com for details.

P.O. Box 1848, Grand Island, Nebraska 68802-1848 308-382-1390 • 800-338-3220 • Fax: 308-382-5761 Hornady.com/contact